	_				
FORIN PTO-1594 (Modified)	09-17-	1998		Docket I	No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			r	1265/48,600	
Tab settings → → → ▼		pe traut martt weite mitt 1231	<u> </u>	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10083	1006	ached original	documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Laloren, Inc.			Michaels, LLC		
		Internal Addres	ss:	<del></del>	<del></del>
	Association Limited Partnership	City: Stoughto	s: 180 Campane	State: MA Z	
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Par	rtnership		
	Merger	•	n-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ September 8, 1998		If assignee is not of designation is (Designations mus	nited Liability Co domiciled in the Unite st be a separate docu ) & address(es)	ed States, a domestic  Yes  Iment from	
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	R Tr	ademark Registr	ation No (s)	
74/695,882 74/319,545 73/203,08 74/88,774 73/836,570 74/488,239 73/261,815	2	1,491,178	1,435,215 1,425,339	ulion (10.10)	
	Additional numbers	🗆 Yes 🛭 N	lo		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of registrations in	of applications an		12
Name: John L. Welch, Esq. Internal Address: DIKE, BRONSTEIN, ROBERTS		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ \$315.00	
& CUSHMAN, LLP	□ Authorized	to be charged to	denocit account	<b>.</b>	
Street Address: 130 Water Street		8. Deposit accour		as account	
City: <u>Boston</u> State:	<del></del>			86.9 88.9	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  John L. Welch		tion is true and cor	rect and any atta	September 9,	
Name of Person Signing	7)	Signature		Date	
Total nu	ımber of pages including c	over sheet, attachment	s, and $\sum_{i=1}^4$	2 28	

**REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0486** 

## SCHEDULE A

## United States Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
FUN WITH A SPONGE	1,491,178	June 7, 1988
SPUZZLES	1,488,515	May 17, 1988
SPLISH SPLASH	1,468,373	Dec. 8, 1987
BATHLETICS	1,435,215	April 7, 1987
BATH CRITTERS	1,425,339	Jan 13, 1987

## United States Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
SOLAGE (Stylized)	74-695,882	June 30, 1995
SARA	74-488,774	Feb. 10, 1994
SARAH	74-488,239	Feb. 8, 1994
SARAH MICHAELS SOULAGE	74-319,545	Sept. 30, 1992
SARAH MICHAELS	73-836,570	Nov. 6, 1989
LALOREN & Design	73-261,815	May 12, 1980
LALOREN	73-203,082	Feb. 8, 1979

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0487

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on March 28, 1997, Laloren, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 180 Campanelli Parkway, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072, and formerly having an address of 637-651 North Montello Street, Brockton, Massachusetts 02403, was the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill associated with each mark, and together with the U.S. Trademark Registrations and applications therefor, as listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SARAH MICHAELS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 180 Campanelli Parkway, Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072, was desirous of acquiring said marks, the goodwill associated with each mark, and said U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Laloren, Inc. does hereby confirm that on March 28, 1997, it did assign unto said Sarah Michaels, LLC, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of said marks, and together with the U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK REEL: 1797 FRAME: 0488 and Applications listed on Schedule A, thus rendering the latter's ownership of said marks complete, nunc pro tunc, as of March 28, 1997.

LALOREN, INC.

By: Title: Mark Kaplan President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Suffolk

ss.

On the day of September, 1998, before me personally came Mark Kaplan, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by Order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOHN L. WELCH, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 7, 2001